

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 41452/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-06-2019 in MCRC No. 13022/2017 passed by the High Court Of M.p Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

NIRMALA BAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PACHİYABAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.192749/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.192750/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

The impugned judgment dated 27.06.2019 is stayed in the meanwhile.

The Presiding Officer is at liberty to proceed with the trial and pronounce judgment.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER