

ITEM NO.28

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 358/2020

NIRMALA BAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PACHIYABAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinod Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.3(dead).

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are duly represented.

List again on 20.3.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar