

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).358/2020

NIRMALA BAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PACHIYABAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent No.3 has expired on 09.02.2020. He would also undertake to place the death certificate within two weeks. His submission is placed on record.

As on date, petition against respondent No.3 stands abated in view of the submission made by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AMITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)