

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 358/2020

NIRMALA BAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PACHIYABAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR
Mrs. Pooja Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks' time to implead the State of Madhya Pradesh as a respondent.
2. Let amended memo of parties be filed immediately after such impleadment.
3. Re-list before an appropriate Bench after four weeks.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)